Hyunjung KIM, M.D., Ph.D.

Associate Professor, **Chungnam National Univ.**, **Korea**CNUH Sejong Hospital, Department of Dermatology



Education and Training:

1993 – 1997	M.A. in Immune and Cellular Technology .Dept. of Biotechnology Yonsei University
1998 - 2002	M.D., Yonsei University College of Medicine
2004 - 2006	M.A., Department of Dermatology, Yonsei University College of Medicine
2006-2009.2	Ph.D, Department of Dermatology, Yonsei University College of Medicine
2003 – 2006	Resident, Department of Dermatology, Yongdong Severance Hospital
2007 - 2008	Research fellowship in Department of Dermatology , Yongdong Severance Hospital
2008 - 2010	Assistant Clinical Research Professor, Department of Dermatology, Gangnam
	Severance Hospital, Yonsei University College of Medicine

Current and Past Professional Positions:

2007 – 2008	Research fellowship in Department of Dermatology ,Yongdong Severance Hospital
2008 – 2010	Assistant Clinical Research Professor, Department of Dermatology ,Gangnam
	Severance Hospital, Yonsei University College of Medicine
20102018	Chief Director, Department of Dermatology, Seoul Metropolitan Medical Center
20102018	Principal researcher, Department of Environmental Health Research
2012.3-now	Associate professor, Department of Dermatology, Yonsei University College of
	Medicine
2014.	Visiting research faculty, National Skin Centre, Singapore
20152018	Head of Human Understanding Design Center, Seoul Metropolitan Medical
Center	
2018.10 2020.6.	Associate Professor, CHA Bundang Medical Center, CHA University
2020.6- now	Associate Professor, Chungnam National Univ., Korea CNUH Sejong Hospital,

2020.6- now Associate Professor, **Chungnam National Univ., Korea** CNUH Sejong Hospital

Department of Dermatology

2021,4-2022.3 Chief Director, Healthcare Center (check up center), CNUH Sejong Hospital

2022.3-Now Head of Planning and Coordination Office CNUH Sejong Hospital

Academic Activity

Korean Society for Skin Barrier Research and Asian-Pacific Barrier Research Society, Executive Director

Korean Atopic Dermatitis Association, Board Member

Korean Academy of Asthma, Allergy and Clinical Immunology, member of Information committee and academic committee

Korean Society of Cosmetic Research, Board Member

Korean Skin functional food research Society, Director of Strategy

Korean Woman medical doctor Association, Director of Academic part

Korean Society of Healthcare Design, Director of Academic part